
Broward County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-663

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: County Administration - Cultural Division

On agenda: Final action:5/10/2022 5/10/2022

Title: MOTION TO AUTHORIZE County Administrator to approve and execute a Second Amendment to the
Software as a Service Agreement between Broward County and Blackbaud, Inc., for a comprehensive
grants management system, retroactively extending the initial term of the agreement through May 24,
2023, and providing for one optional extension term, for a total maximum amount not-to-exceed
$165,000, subject to review of the Second Amendment for legal sufficiency by the Office of the County
Attorney; and authorize the County Administrator to take all necessary administrative and budgetary
actions to implement the Second Amendment.

Sponsors: System Administrator

Indexes: Established Commission Goals

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Broward County Printed on 5/6/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

